**FORM PTO-1595** 01/31/92

11-09-1998



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

01/31/92		Patent and Trademark Office						
	1008743	366 /0/27/98						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Additional name(s) of coattached?  3. Nature of Conveyance:	Yes X No	Gear-Rig, LLC 1001 West Glen Oaks Lane Mequon, Wisconsin 53092 U.S.A.						
X Assignment		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No						
Application Number(s)     If this document is bein application is:	, ,	lication, the execution date of the						
A. Patent Applicat	ion No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
08/591,603		5,538,386						
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Thomas M. Wozny Andrus, Sceales, Starke & Sawall, LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53202		Total number of applications and patents involved:      Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$80.00						
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
		8. Deposit account number: 01.2000						
I FC:581 9. Statement and signature	<b>80.00 UP</b> e.							
•	edge and belief, the foregoing in document. Dorody A	Mauser 10-27-98						
33	-	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 5						
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.	4/94)							

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 9556 FRAME: 0683** 

## ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made this 29th day of April, 1997 between Craig C. Scheibel, 12825 NW Shoreland Drive, Mequon, Wisconsin 53092 ("Assignor") and Gear-Rig, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability corporation, with its principal place of business at 1001 West Glen Oaks Lane, Mequon, Wisconsin ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the United States Patent and Patent Application listed on the Schedule attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring ownership of said Patent and Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof by Assignor is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Unites States Patent and Patent Application listed in the attached Schedule including all provisionals, continuations, divisionals, reissues and reexaminations thereof and the inventions described therein; together with all rights to profits, royalties and damages for past and future infringement of the aforesaid Patent by any party and all rights to sue for and collect such profits, royalties and damages.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 29th day of April, 1997.

Lana 6 Senessa

Name Craiq C. Scheibel

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29th day of April, 1997.

Notary Public, Milwaukee County, WI

My Commissioner Is Permanent/Expires

PATENT REEL: 9556 FRAME: 0684

## SCHEDULE OF PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATION

I. Patent: Self Loading Material or Equipment Transporter

<u>Country</u> <u>Patent No.</u> <u>Issue Date</u>

USA 5,538,386 07/23/96

II. Patent Application: Self Loading Material or Equipment

Transporter

Country Application No. Filing Date

USA 08/591,603 02/09/96

PATENT REEL: 9556 FRAME: 0685

0001/PTO U.S. Department of Commerce			Application Number		08/591,603			
Rev. 10/95 Patent and Trademark Office		Trademark Office	and Patent Number		5,538,386			
TRANSMITTAL FORM			Filing Dates		February 9, 1996			
					June 10, 1994			
(to be used for all correspondence after initial filing)			First Named Inventor		Craig C. Scheibel			
			Group Art Unit		3617			
_			Examiner Name ,		J. Keenan			
Total Number of pages in this Submission			Attorney Docket Number 2570-0007		2570-00007			
ENCLOSURES (check all that apply)								
<ul><li>区 Fee Transmittal Form</li><li>区 Fee Attached</li></ul>		☑ Assignment Papers (for an Application)		☐ After Allowance Communication To Group				
☐ Amendment/Response ☐ After final ☐ Extension of Time Request		□ Drawing(s)		☐ Appeal Communication to				
		☐ Licensing-related Papers			Board Of Appeals and Interferences			
		☐ Petition Checklist and Accompanying Petition		<ul> <li>□ Appeal Communication to Group ( Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief)</li> <li>□ Proprietary Information</li> </ul>				
☐ Express Abandonment Request								
request		☐ To Convert a Provisional Application						
☐ Information Disclosure Statement/PTO-1449								
☐ Certified Copy of Priority Document(s)		☐ Power of Attorney, Revocation, Change of Correspondence Address		☐ Status Letter				
						Document(s)		Correspondence Address
☐ Response to Missing Parts/		☐ Terminal Disclaimer		Return receipt postcard				
Incomplete Ap				Return receipt postcard				
☐Response to Missing Parts Under 37 1.52 or 1.53								
Parts Officer 37 1.52 or 1.53				L				
<u> </u>								
		Remarks						
	OLONIATI	DE OF ABBLICATION	T ATTABLES -					
Firm		RE OF APPLICAN OZNY (Reg. No. 28		K AGENT				
Or		LES, STARKE & S						
Individual Name		sin Avenue, Suite 11		53202				
Signature	Thomas M. Mozery							
	_		10					
Date	October 27, 1998	}						
	,							
I hereby certify that 4	nie correctordance	CERTIFICATE		Dant-1-0				
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231 on this date:  October 27, 1998								
Typed or printed name THOMAS M. WOZNY								
Signature With		omas M.	Mogn	y	Date October 27, 1998			

Page 1 of 1

Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. Department of Commerce

**REEL: 9556 FRAME: 0686** 

Please type a plus sign (+) inside this box [+]